Press office Foro Buonaparte, 31 20121 Milano - MI Tel. +39 02 6222.7331 Fax. +39 02 6222.7379 ufficiostampa@edison.it



Press Release

EDISON: STEVEN LAWRENCE WOLFRAM CO-OPTED ON TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Milan, December 22, 2011 – Yesterday Steven Lawrence Wolfram has been coopted as member of the Board of Directors of Edison.

Mr. Steven Lawrence Wolfram replaces the outgoing director Adrien Jami. Steven Lawrence Wolfram serves as EDF's General Counsel-Development.

Steven Lawrence Wolfram's curriculum vitae is available at www.edison.it.

Duty to notify the public in accordance with Consob decision no. 11971 of 05/14/1999 as amended.

Edison's External Relations and Communication

Edison's Investor Relations: T +39 02 62228415; E investor.relations@edison.it

Real time news on Edison on www.edison.it/en and twitter.com/EdisonNews